04	1-08-2004
(Rev. 10/02)	02716612 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Kane Frank Intrieri Jr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goodway Technologies Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	č T
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 420 West Avenue
3/4/04	City: StamfordState: Cr Zip: 06902
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 	Deplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>3/4/04</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Patrick J Walsh	
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
	-
City: Stamford State: <u>Cr</u> Zip: <u>06901</u>	_
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Patrick J Walsh Name of Person Signing	Signature 4/1/04 Date
Mail documents to be recorded w	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
2004 RMEBRAHT 00000072 10816281	
3021 40.00 Ur	
	PATENT

•

REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Goodway Technologies Corporation, a Connecticut corporation (herein Assignee), having an office at 420 West Avenue, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to our invention or inventions disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF WASTE-WATER

AND DEBRIS FROM HEAT EXCHANGER TUBES AND OTHER SOURCES executed on 3/4/64 and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to Assignee, or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions, testify in

17

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0058

any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments, and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

In witness whereof, we have executed this assignment as follows:

Timothy Kare(

Post Office Address: 379 Stanwich Road Greenwich, Connecticut 06830

Date: 3/4/

Frank Intrieri Jf

Post Office Address: 19 Riverside Lane Riverside, Connecticut 06878

Date: 3/4/04

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Connecticut)
) ss.:Stamford

County of Fairfield)

On this $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{MARCH}}$ 200 \mathcal{H} , 2004, before me personally appeared Timothy Kane and Frank Intrieri Jr to me known to be the persons described and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that they executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>MARCH 31, 2009</u>

PATENT REEL: 015180 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 04/01/2004